## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS KRONENWETTER LIFT STATION UPGRADES

Village of Kronenwetter Marathon County, Wisconsin

The Village of Kronenwetter will receive sealed Bids for its 2024 Lift Station Upgrades at Village of Kronenwetter Office, 1582 Kronenwetter Drive, in the Village of Kronenwetter, Marathon County, Wisconsin, at the following time:

## BIDS CLOSE: Monday, December 2 at 10:00 AM, Local Time

All Bids will be read out loud at 10:00 AM, Local Time, at the Kronenwetter Municipal Building.

*Lift Station #2 (LS2) – New 80 kVA Generator, New ATS, VFD, Panel & Box Replacement, Elect. Components, Yard Light. Lift Station #6 (LS6) – Panel & Box Replacement, Valve & Piping Replacement, Quick Connect Bypass Config., Yard Light.* 

Complete digital project bidding documents are available at www.questcdn.com. You may download the digital plan documents for \$5.00 by selecting Request on the QuestCDN Page, input the Quest Request (#xxxxxxx) Please contact QuestCDN.com at 952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance in free membership registration, downloading, and working with this digital project information. The Contractor has the option of requesting a hard-copy set of project documents for an additional fee of \$50.00. All information will be transmitted for 8  $\frac{1}{2}$  x 11 page format.

Complete digital project bidding documents are also available directly from the engineer, Roth Professional Solutions:

Roth Professional Solutions Attn: Robert J. Roth, PE 315 DeWitt Street Portage, WI 53901 (608) 571-3205 robert@rpsprofessional solutions.com

All bids shall be prepared on the proposal forms provided in the Project Documents and shall remain attached thereto. The Sealed Bid envelope shall be properly identified on the face thereof "SEALED BID – "2024 Village of Kronenwetter Lift Station Upgrades"

The Village of Kronenwetter may reject any or all bids on any basis and without disclosure of any reason. The failure to make a disclosure shall not result in accrual of any right, claim or cause of action against the Town.

Bids may not be withdrawn prior to 60 days after the date of the Bid Opening. Upon its own full discretion, the Village of Kronenwetter reserves the right to waive any formalities or informalities in bidding and to award the Contract to the bidder who will best serve the interest of the Village.

By:

Published by authority of the Village of Kronenwetter:

Village of Kronenwetter Bobbi Jo Birk-LaBarge 1582 Kronenwetter Drive Kronenwetter, WI 54455 <u>bbirklabarge@kronenwetter.org</u>